3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ : ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 05JUL201T | FZ | KZ
NUMBER CEVISTON JESLRIETION R B | ECR-20-013673 255€P2020 | FJ | GB
28368201 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
28368202 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836820- 1 B TOOL NG KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836820-2 B TO0L NG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836820-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE R 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE |1.83 mm [.072] : R EEREE 2119082-7  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
INSUL [2.30 mm [.091] F e REREEE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS fT) AN [T 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2421
408-35042 S e REREEE 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- Po- ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- . SUMTTOMO TERMINA :
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINASUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA CUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION N - T 2119955-1 |ASSY. LUBRLCATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 FEMALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 FEMALE TERMINAL R 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
4.43-5.19 mm [.174-.204 IN] 1.90-2.20 mm [.075-.087 IN] 4.43-5.19 mm [ 174-.204 IN] 1.90-2.20 mm [.075-.087 IN] - 1 1 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINAL (A)82400423 Rev 2017/01/23 - - TERMINAL (B)NONE : : |2l e2fe2 |z 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 99
appLICAT IoNES appLICAT1oNES "0 [ 1 [ 1 | 1| 455888-5 |SPACER, CRINPER 82
SPECIFICATION ) ) i SPECIFICATION i ] i R EEREE 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
S EEEEEEE 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /8\/6\ ’
/6N -2 2|2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL - 2 | 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
(A) 2318317- (A) 8240-0423 (B) 2318317-] (B) 8240-0423 -] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 6 C
S EEEEEEE 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-] 1338685-3  |PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
WIRE t _—~|CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT WIRE i~ |CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT ~jeje 2 p 2| 1-2168083-0 [5CR, SKI HD CAP, RoHS, M4 K 10 03
SIZE r% mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING il L L N R O O 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
0.35 + 0.5mm2 | 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 7. | 00mm? 1.36+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 6.2 al R 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN D |
2 1 0.35mm? 1.25+/-0.05 [.049+/-.002] 1.6 0. 50mm? 1.17+/-0.05 [.046+/-.002] 8.5 i I L o 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 20
-2 |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-l - -] 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
-l - -] 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
S EEEEEEE 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
[ 1] R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
*WARNING S EEEEEEE 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIke DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHI REFERENCE St TING i ; ; ; ; ;g%igi; ESEPOEL@TEE%@AEWHO) gé
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N i B e e S EYVI TR c%uimmm STICRETIT 5
ZlRHU%WEMWUH)wsmmeNswm’chgMum,L%M@MMWAW THAN THE YALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, e REREEE 2844992-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR, RerbR TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEeET FOR PROPER SclUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R R IR 155888-5 |SPACER. CRIMPER 28
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S I T N cce83-| SPRING, COMPRESS LON c !
S EEEEEEE 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I T BT 240792-3  |DRAG. TERMINAL 55
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD, i L R B B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
A S EEEEEEE 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE - -
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED AN N L c108085-c  |SCR, ST HD AR, Hons, W4 X 8.0 |
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S S S N N - 1-180286-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION R 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS AN [ >119806=1 | INSERT_ SHEAR 3
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, i
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR S EEEEEEE 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF N N R IR I | 3568854 1STOP  SHEAR X
TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES Tf : —
CONNECTIVITY AND SHALL HOLD TE CONNECTIVITY HARMLESS FROM ALL CLAIMS, DEMANDS, NEEEEEEREE 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
LOSSES, EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES RESULTING FROM THE USE OF THIS TOOLING ON NON-TE Nl - [ 1 [ 18030956 |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT - 0
CONRECTIVETT PRObUC TS NT 1 [ 2] 2 1 | 1| 1803537-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
/ENTERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. o B D R - i T
S R e - i 6
7. ggéiagN%fE?éﬁIggogggERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER R I I R 51797576 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
S EEEEEEE 238011-5  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N P22 1 | 1| 1-1803187-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
-] 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER e
NEREREEEEE 1633305-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
777271 -2 [ -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
SRR R T B T e oy T4JUNZOTT — TE Connectivit
F./ZHANG — y
G T4JUN2OTT a— 7/15; Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD FTAJUNZOTT | name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION : o
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO . .
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2836820 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

eREF —= }%74_1i0.5

T\
\WﬂbRH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

==l

el

DETALL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

I —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

it DWFNJHANG H4JUNOTT > TE Connectivity
DIMENS TONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH}?ZHANG e HWHSburgr e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD T4JUNZOTT | nAme ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . s
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE O S TROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @1 = :
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES i :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED , , e A 100779 [(C=2836820
POST FEED PRE FEED : : R B

Customer Accessible Production Drawing [ 0 4 B
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSIO

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

N\




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ _ PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836820-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
0-2836820-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2836820-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE .83 mm [.072] F
TNSUL 12 30 mm L 0911 - T 2119082-7 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [P 44
B 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
108-35047 AN N - |1 | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
B 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
-] 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
-~ |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINASUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINASUMITOMO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - W - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 FEMALE TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: 2.8 FEMALE TERMINAL ~ PP 1] 2168083°8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —LF | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH <] INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ 1 ﬁ gfigii; EEED m Hgogﬁp’mﬁ;m’ e ﬂj;
itiiAfNLimm [.W74(XT§25§;423 R 2017/01)é§oz.2o om [.075-.087 IN] TEFMijiL5EW9 - [.174.52?Némé 1.90-2.20 mm [.075-.087 INJ — 1 15035830 1APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEVALT S W
yob et onCd e 1501 1eatonE3 B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
SPECTFICATION ) ] ] SPECTFICATION ] ] ] N - ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED /o\ TERMINALS APPLIED /A\ A\ T 1 | 2844907-1 [POST, LOCKING 798
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
(h) 2318317~ (h) 8240-0423 (B) 231831711 (B) 82400423 S A c168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
B 155888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 182
B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
B 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT FVCRIMP HEIGHT - e e S SR P L orn, e IO 106
® = &5 ® "= &S “ [ 2 2] 2180325 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 200 161
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] 2= v\ REFERENCE SETTING - | | 5 180075 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
0.35 + 0. 5mm? 1. 30+/-0.05 [ 051+/-.002] 7.1 1. 00mm? 1.384/-0.05 [.054+/- 0021 6.7 _ | | 1338685-3 PAWL  FEED 156
B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 152
B 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 157
B 690753- 2 SPACER, TONKER 150
T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
an *WARNLING N R 21196521 |FEED CAM. PRE FECD 178
L] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 141
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 54
A THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : ; ; 222;3222256 ggiéEEHSE%LTEB;IéTf XsigiP i 28
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - - : :
A REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . — 58009923 TASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 55
5%5&;%QIQEUE£$SE£%€§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND R 155888-5  |SPACER. CRIMPER 158
‘ P 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 127
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELFEASE 126
A - |
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE Aviens IRAG, TERMINAL 12
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. A 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 123
/5\ THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS ARE S c166085-¢ |SUR, KT HD CLAP, Hols, M4 * 8.0 2
UNKNOWN. IN ADDITION THE CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT TE CONNECTIVITY HAS CALCULATED N L | -18028-¢c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 0
CRIMP SPECIFICATIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT THAT MAY NOT MATCH THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER’S B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY USES ACCEPTED PRACTICES TO DESIGN TERMINATION T 1198061 TINSERT SHEAR 3
TOOLING FOR NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS. HOWEVER, TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ! !
ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE TOOLING WILL RELIABLY APPLY NON-TE CONNECTIVITY PRODUCTS, B 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR RN 356885 4 |STOP SHEAR T
PURPOSE. THE CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RESPONSIBILITY AND LIABILITY FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF :
TERMINATED ASSEMBLIES USING SUCH TOOLING. THE CUSTOMER EXPRESSLY INDEMNIFIES TF | - W W 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
T NP iboses o i, o 9
Ot Ty Baonle e N[ ] 1803537-4 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - I
JENTERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. T - - ;
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S c119757-6 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. A 238011-5  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1-1803187-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
B 155888 -9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI EEE 1633305-6  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIIONZOTT — TSI
F . /ZHANG G Y
‘ C?>ZHANG [4JUNZ2OTT (G iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON o OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: :Z%EUZCdASNPEC TA4JUNZ2OT T | NAME Oce(}m S\de Feed
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836820 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. B
AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

SRR I s

MECHANTCAL

—= —=—4.1£0.5

O

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\‘!’RH

SEE DETAIL AT

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

¢ ‘II>REF

35.22+£0.05
ol |lo

|
RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘i’WEF
I
=
—

e

I —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 ) ¢ ~ T 2 SUBNECT 10 CAANGE AND TAE-CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN 24T 10N | DWN TA4JUNZOT T o
\ \ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. FZHANG :) TE TE COHH@CJHVWY
@‘ \ CHK 14JUNZ2OT T :>(> Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS H._ZHANG

U OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD T4JUNZ2OTT | NAME ‘

\ mm PR@MZCWSNPEC Ocean Side Feed

MECHANTICAL MECHANTICAL @ Shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 lre 1 Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aftlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @§{::}jmg - Lo SR ——
MATER [ AL AFN\%SEHS ] = wgweim } A ‘ 00779 @:2836820
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




